506096104 06/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6142825 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANIE J. HANSEN	05/02/2017
KEITH KRASNOWSKI	05/01/2017
PETER J. GOLDEN	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTIMA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	10809 120TH AVE NE	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16895615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

216-696-8730 Phone:

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

200 PARK AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BEACHWOOD, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STMAP102USB **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** NATHANIEL A. GILDER SIGNATURE: /Nathaniel A. Gilder/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=STMAP102USB_Assignment#page1.tif source=STMAP102USB_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052868 FRAME: 0008** 506096104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, STEPHANIE J. HANSEN, KEITH KRASNOWSKI, and PETER J. GOLDEN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented inventions described in a United States provisional patent application entitled "MULTISTAGE THERMAL TRIGGER", filed on December 30, 2015, and assigned Serial No. 62/273,165 (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION); and

WHEREAS, Systima Technologies, Inc., a company located at 10809 120th Ave NE, Kirkland, WA 98033, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the APPLICATION, and any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full extent of our right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including, without limitation; the APPLICATION and any patents that issue therefrom; all other patent applications, worldwide, that are directed to the inventions and any patents that issue therefrom, whether such other patent applications are, without limitation, provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, parent applications, issued parent patents, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), United States, non-United States, or otherwise; all applications for other available protections for the inventions, worldwide, and any such other protections issuing therefrom, including, without limitation, copyright protections, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; the right to claim priority to the APPLICATION, in any patent office world-wide, and all right, title, and interest in any applications, issued patents, or other protections which claim such priority; the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, where permitted by law; all causes of action and remedies related to the inventions, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing; and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the inventions. All rights in the inventions shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect rights in the inventions, conduct proceedings regarding such rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings, or perfect or defend title to such rights.

1

ASSIGNORS request patent offices and governmental agencies, worldwide, to issue any and all patents or other protections for the inventions in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their

successors, legal representatives and assigns.

STEPHANIE JAANSED KEITH KRASNOWSKI PETER H. GOLDEN	5/2/2017 DATE 5/2/2017 DATE S/2// DATE
KRASNOWSKI, and PETER H. G)) ss.) ctory evidence that STEPHANIE J. HANSEN, KEITH OLDEN are the persons who appeared before me, and said med this instrument and acknowledged it to be their free and coses mentioned in the instrument.
Date	Signature NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of WA, residing at My Commission expires:

2